Illinois law.

Section 596.40  Pre-Existing Inspection Information

[bookmark: _GoBack]To the extent that the Commission seeks to make inspection information gathered previous to October 1, 2012 available to the public or post that inspection information to the Commission's website, it shall make available copies of all inspection information to be posted or otherwise made available to the public to the affected person to review for a period of at least 60 days.  The person shall be permitted to request that the Commission enter an order to protect the confidential or proprietary information prior to the information being posted to the Commission's website or any other public dissemination pursuant to Section 596.30.
